R 4 1 0 A
R 4 0 7 C
16 U N E A V A N C E D A N S L ’ A I R D U T E M P S
RESIDENTIAL SOLUTIONS
WITH AIR TO WATER
HEAT PUMPS
SAVINGS
A

38
ACCESSORIES
Type Code
Set of 2 flexible water pipes
Length 1 m Ø 3/4" PHRT 7/9 - PHR 6/8 70600054
Length 1 m Ø 1" PHTJ - PHT - PHRT 12/16 - PHR 11/15/17 70600055
Remote control keyboard and display PHTJ - PHT - PHRT - PHR 70250055
Condensate tray heater kit PHRT - PHR 70200055
HEAT PUMPS + MCE SOLUTIONS
Terminal
units
Mixed
Underfloor
+ Terminal
units
Mixed
Underfloor
+ LT
radiators
Underfloor
1 zone
Underfloor
2 zones
1 zone
radiators
SOLUTIONS
Type Code
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
RESIDENTIAL SOLUTIONS
WITH AIR/WATER HEAT PUMPS
Additional electric heater module MCE 8 PHTJ
3 x 2,5 kW - 230/1/50 or 400/3N/50 PHT
MCE 089Zwith control unit PHRT
PHR
Additional electric heater module MCED 8
3 x 2,5 kW - 230/1/50 or 400/3N/50 PHRT MCED 089Z
with control unit
Additional electric heater module MCE 10 PHTJ 14 tri/19
3 x 3,3 kW - 400/3N/50 PHT
MCE 107Zwith control unit PHRT 12 tri/16
PHR 11 tri /15/17
Additional electric heater module MCED 10
3 x 3,3 kW - 400/3N/50 PHRT 12 tri/16 MCED 107Z
with control unit
Additional electric heater module MCE 12 PHTJ 19
3 x 4 kW - 400/3N/50 MCE 127Z
with control unit PHR 17
Additional electric heater module MCEDB 12 PHTJ 14
for Bi-PAC (2 heat pumps in parallel) PHT MCEDB 127Z
3 x 4 kW - 400/3N/50 PHRT
with control unit
Complete kit for connexion MCE(D) 8 with PHRT 7/9
70600126Complete kit for connexion MCE 8 with PHR 6/8
Complete kit for connexion MCE 8-MCE 10 with PHTJ 19
70600130
Complete kit for connexion MCE 8-MCE 10 with PHT 13/16
Complete kit for connexion MCE(D) 8-MCE(D) 10 with PHRT 12/16
70600127
Complete kit for connexion MCE 8-MCE 10 with PHR 11/15/17
Complete kit for connexion MCE 12 with PHR 17 70600131
Complete kit for connexion MCE 12 with PHTJ 19 70600132
M2ZP Combination Dual-Zone module M2ZP5Z
M2ZM Combination Dual-Zone module M2ZM5Z
Ambient temperature sensor for zone 1
70250065
if the control box is not in Zone 1
Water temperature sensor 3.5 m PHRT 70250077
PHTJ - PHT 70250077
2009 Technibel CATALOGUE Air to Water and Air to Air heating and air-conditioning systems
•

radiators
SOLUTIONS
Type Code
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Isolated mixing tank
35 liters (6 water inlets/outlets for connection on the circuit) PHRT 70600118
35 liters (6 water inlets/outlets for connection on the circuit) PHT 13/16 70600118
35 liters (6 water inlets/outlets for connection on the circuit) PHTJ 70600118
70 liters (6 water inlets/outlets for connection on the circuit) PHTJ 70600218
70 liters (6 water inlets/outlets for connection on the circuit) PHRT 70600218
70 liters (6 water inlets/outlets for connection on the circuit) PHT 70600218
PHRT 7/9/12 70600123
PHTJ 14 - PHT 13 70600123
Flow adjustment valve
PHRT 16 70600124
PHTJ 19 - PHT 16 70600124
Dirt separator for heat pump circuit
1“ PHTJ - PHRT - PHT 13/16 70600114
Kit for preparation of domestic hot water including
- 1 sanitary hot water cylinder 300 l with additional electrical heating
3 kW (in 230 Vac)
- 1 solenoid valve 3 way 1” for the cylinder supply PHTJ - PHT - PHRT KPECS300E5Z
(ON/OFF 230 Vac)
- 1 regulation box (with set of 2 sensors)
- 1 safety group with 7 bar safety valve
Kit for preparation of domestic hot water including
- 1 sanitary hot water cylinder 500 l with additional electrical heating
3 kW (in 230 Vac)
- 1 solenoid valve 3 way 1” for the cylinder supply PHTJ - PHT 16 KPECS500E5Z
(ON/OFF 230 Vac) PHRT 12/16
- 1 regulation box (with set of 2 sensors)
- 1 safety group with 7 bar safety valve
+ BI-PAC SOLUTIONS
SY
ST

A B C
SOLUTION
Type Code
Set of 2 flexible water pipes
Length 1 m Ø 3/4" PHRT 7/9 70600054
Length 1 m Ø 1" PHTJ - PHT - PHRT 12/16 70600055
Remote control keyboard and display PHTJ - PHT - PHRT 70250055
Condensate tray heater kit PHRT 70200055
Type Code
BOILER BACK-UP SOLUTION
RESIDENTIAL SOLUTIONS
WITH AIR/WATER HEAT PUMPS
Ambient temperature sensor for zone 1
70250065if the control box is not in Zone 1
BI-PAC control board (2 heat pumps in parallel) (to be fitted in a control box) 70600117
Isolated mixing tank
35 liters (6 water inlets/outlets for connection on the circuit) PHRT 70600118
35 liters (6 water inlets/outlets for connection on the circuit) PHTJ - PHT 70600118
70 liters (6 water inlets/outlets for connection on the circuit) PHRT 70600218
70 liters (6 water inlets/outlets for connection on the circuit) PHTJ - PHT 70600218
Kit for heat pump connection including:
- 1 isolated decoupling bottle with PHTJ 14 - PHT 13 - PHRT 7/9/12 70600112
sensor seating PHTJ 19 - PHT 16 - PHRT 16 70600122
- 1 flow adjustment valve
Flow adjustment valve
in case of BI-PAC installation: 10/40 l/mm PHTJ 14 - PHT 13 - PHRT 7/9/12 70600123
1 valve per heat pump - 20/70 l/mm PHTJ 19 - PHT 16 - PHRT 16 70600124
mandatory if not installed
Dirt separator for heat pump circuit 1“ PHTJ - PHT - PHRT 70600114
Boiler make-up valve (by-pass or mixing), motor-driven
DN 20 - 3/4" G Kvs 6
If not installed,
• Valve recommended for K 60 D 066 Z and K 60 D 068 Z
(see hydraulic diagrams), PHTJ - PHT - PHRT 70600116
• Valve mandatory for K 60 D 068 Z
with floor heating/cooling,
• Valve mandatory for K 60 D 067 Z
Regulation kit (control box + electrical control box + set of sensors)
Example A : Back-up heat pump – Zone 1 radiators – K60D066Z
On/Off operation on boiler and/or make-up valve (by-pass valve not supplied
(available as accessory)
Regulation kit (control box + electrical control box + set of sensors)
Example B : Back-up heat pump – K60D067Z
zone 1 radiators or zone 1 floor cooling/heating –
Proportional operation on mixing valve
(valve not supplied, available as accessory)
Regulation kit (control box + electrical control box + set of sensors)
Example C : Back-up heat pump – 2 zones mixed floor + radiators (example C1)
or 2 zones floor heating/cooling (example C2) K60D068Z
Proportional operation of floor outgoing valves (valve not supplied)
On/Off action on make-up valve (bypass valve not supplied,
available as accessory)
ACCESSORIES
2009 Technibel CATALOGUE Air to Water and Air to Air heating and air-conditioning systems
41
RESIDENTIAL SOLUTIONS
WITH AIR/WATER HEAT PUMPS
Condensate tray heater
Decoupling
bottle
Mixing
tank
35 l
500
300
15,5
70 l
670
350